~
0
7
1
<b>&gt;</b>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

05-02-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\_ETTER

|--|--|

	435 Attorney Docket No.: 153A 3993
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  HIROYUKI ISHIDA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 4/19/2007  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 4-8-3, Takanawa Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No ment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Tel: (310) 277-1391	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Fax: (310) 277-4118 patlawyr@ix.netcom.com	8. Payment Information
1/2007 DBYRNE 00000177 11789363	Deposit account number: 11-1445
2:8021	Authorized User Name: William L. Androlia & H. Henry Koda
9. Signature:  William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177  Total number of pages including cover sh	Date: April 24, 2007  neet, attachments, and documents: [ 2 ]
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  HIROYUKI ISHIDA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This docur A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Tel: (310) 277-1391 Fax: (310) 277-4118 patlawyr@ix.netcom.com  1/2007 DBYRNE 00000177 11789363 E8021  9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

KODA & ANDROLIA ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

## **Assignment**

153A 3993

-	(1) Hiroyuki ISHIDA
•	
	(2)
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of	(3) and
Inventor(s)	(4) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider-
	ations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5) KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee	(6) of 4-8-3, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7) Insert Jitle of Invention	(7) VEHICULAR LAMP UNIT
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on 4/19/2007
Assignee may deem neces 2) The undersigned agroncerning this application in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agreetion with claims or provential of the undersigned agreement to the Assign 5) The undersigned here of the United States results aid Assignee, as Assigneed interest herein assigned, at 6) The undersigned here the power to insert on this the power to insert on this said Assigneer to the power to insert on this said the power to insert on the power to inse	ree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible I going forward with such interference.  ree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  ree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
Date <u>April 19, 2007</u>	Signature of Inventor Hiroyuki ISHIDA (SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor (SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor(SEAL)
	Signature of Inventor (SEAL) Signature of Inventor (SEAL)  Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.
C if outside the !!	hould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date	Witness
Date	Witness Witness

**RECORDED: 04/24/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019245 FRAME: 0945